



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 556/2023**
SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rohan Krishna, Ms. Shilpi
Sinha, Advocates**

versus

SURAJ TIWARI Defendant

Through: **None**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY
GULATI (DHJS)**

ORDER
12.03.2024

%

I.A. No. 15263/2023 (for stay filed by the plaintiff).

No reply has been filed by any of the defendants. Period for defendant nos. 2, 3 & 4 to file their respective written statements has expired. Consequently, their right to file reply to the present IA also stands closed.

Defendant no. 1 was served on 06.12.2023. More than 90 days have passed from the date of service but no reply has been filed on behalf of defendant no. 1 nor any appearance has been put in on his behalf. Consequently, right of defendant no. 1 to file a reply also stands closed.

CS(COMM)- 556/2023:

Written statement has not been filed by defendant nos. 2, 3 & 4. Period for defendant nos. 2, 3 & 4 to file their respective written statements has expired. Consequently, their right to file written statement stands closed.



So far as defendant no. 1 is concerned, he still has a small window left to file its written statement within the maximum permissible period. Consequently, put up again for completion of pleadings on 15.05.2024.

**Dr. AJAY GULATI (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 12, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)