



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 556/2023, I.A. 15263/2023**

**SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD. ....Plaintiff**

Through: **Ms. Shilpi Sinha, Advocate**

versus

**SURAJ TIWARI ....Defendant**

Through: **None**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

% **19.07.2024**

1. In view of the order dated 15.05.2024, the defendant nos. 1 to 4 are proceeded ex-parte.
2. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of pleadings on 21.10.2024.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**JULY 19, 2024/So**