



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 556/2023
SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Shilpi Sinha (VC), Advocate

versus

SURAJ TIWARI

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER

21.10.2024

%

1. Defendant nos. 1 to 4 have been proceeded against ex-parte.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that an application is to be moved however in regard to defendant no. 2 since it has released the impugned domain name in violation of the directions passed by the Hon'ble Court.
3. Put up for further proceedings on 20.12.2024.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

OCTOBER 21, 2024/sk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)