



\$~8

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(COMM) 556/2023
SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vanshika Singh (VC),
Advocate

versus

SURAJ TIWARI

.....Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) Dr. AJAY GULATI

ORDER
27.11.2025

%

1. Defendant nos. 1 to 4 have already been proceed against *ex-parte*.
2. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that application for deletion of plaintiff no. 2 on account of its merger with plaintiff no. 1 has been filed but the same is yet to be listed. Further, ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that she is still awaiting instructions in regard to filing a contempt application against defendant no. 2.
3. Put up for further proceedings on 17.03.2026.

Dr. AJAY GULATI
(DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/sk