



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT
NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 556/2023
SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vanshika Singh, Adv
(VC).

versus

SURAJ TIWARI

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER

% **17.03.2026**

1. Perusal of record shows that defendant nos.1 to 4 have already been proceeded ex-parte.
2. As per order dated 02.12.2025 of the Hon'ble Court, the application of plaintiff for amendment of plaint has been allowed and the amended memo of parties alongwith amended plaint has been taken on record. Vide the said order, the plaintiff has been directed to place on record a three page note addressing the surviving reliefs in the suit. However, the note has not been filed by the plaintiff.
3. Ld counsel for plaintiff seeks one weeks time for filing the note. Let the note be filed within one week.
4. Put up for further proceedings on 09.04.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 17, 2026/bk