



\$~4

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 556/2023

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vanshika Singh, Adv.

versus

SURAJ TIWARI

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

O R D E R

%

09.04.2026

1. Ld. counsel for the plaintiff submits that they have filed their note in the form of written submissions regarding the surviving reliefs in the suit on 23.03.2026. The record shows that written submissions have been filed on behalf of plaintiff as per directions of the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 02.12.2025.

2. In view of the same, let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on 27.04.2026.

**MS. SWATI KATIYAR,
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

APRIL 9, 2026/bk