



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 556/2023 & I.A. 15263/2023**

SPORTA TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD.Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Vanshika Singh, Advocate.

versus

SURAJ TIWARIDefendant

Through: None.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER
27.04.2026**

%

1. List for final hearing on 18.09.2026.
2. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 27, 2026/RW